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36.0 kilometersG4A - Ride#2 - 37km

Leg Dir Type Notes Total

↑ Generic Meet @ Blenkinsop Connector. Ride east on Blenkinsop
Greenway 0.0

0.5 ↑ Straight Cross Blenkinsop Rd. & continue east on path along Mt.
Douglas Cross Rd. 0.5

0.6 ← Left Turn left onto Glendenning Road 1.1
0.5 → Right Turn sharp right onto San Juan Greenway 1.6
0.1 ↑ Straight End path & onto Winchester Road 1.7
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Parkside Cres 1.8
0.5 ← Left Turn left onto San Juan Greenway 2.2
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Harvest Lane 2.3
0.1 ↑ Straight Cross Cedar Hill Rd. & continue onto Elnido Road 2.4
0.2 ↑ Straight Cross Shelbourne St. & continue onto San Juan Ave 2.6
1.1 ← Left Slight left onto path along edge of Tyndall Park 3.7
0.2 → Right Quick right on Tyndall Ave. then left onto San Juan Ave 3.9
0.6 → Right Right onto San Pedro Ave 4.5
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Longview Dr 4.6
0.5 ← Left Turn left onto Feltham Rd 5.2
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Gordon Head Rd 5.3
0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Edgelow Rd 5.6
0.8 ← Left Turn left onto Finnerty Rd 6.4
0.2 → Right Turn right onto Arbutus Rd 6.6
0.9 → Right Turn right onto Hobbs St 7.5
0.5 ← Left Turn left onto Penrhyn St 8.0
0.2 → Right Turn right onto Cadboro Bay Rd 8.1
0.6 ↑ Straight Slight left onto Beach Dr 8.8
4.5 → Right Turn right onto Windsor Rd 13.3
0.4 ← Left Turn left onto Transit Rd 13.6
0.2 → Right Turn right onto McNeil Ave 13.8
1.0 ← Left Turn left onto Foul Bay Rd 14.9
1.1 → Right Turn right onto Crescent Rd 16.0
0.4 ← Left Turn left onto Robertson St 16.4
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Hollywood Cres 16.5
0.7 ↑ Straight Continue onto Dallas Rd 17.2
1.1 → Right Curve right & continue on Dallas Rd 18.3
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1.4 ← Left Curve left & continue on Dallas Rd 19.7
2.3 ← Left Turn left down driveway towards Fisherman's Wharf 22.0
0.1 ← Left Turn left at end of driveway 22.1

0.0 ↑ Food Coffee at Moka House - then ride eastward through
parking lot 22.1

0.3 ← Left Turn left onto St. Lawrence St 22.4
0.1 → Right Curve right onto Kingston St 22.4
0.2 ← Left Curve left onto Montreal St 22.6
0.1 → Right Curve right onto Quebec St 22.7
0.1 ← Left Curve left onto Pendray St 22.8
0.1 → Right Curve right onto Belleville St 22.9
0.5 ← Left Turn left onto Government St 23.4
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Wharf St 23.7
0.6 ← Left Turn left onto Johnson St & over bridge 24.2
0.3 → Right Turn right onto Harbour Rd 24.6
0.7 → Right Turn right onto Tyee Rd 25.3
0.3 ↑ Straight Continue onto Skinner St 25.6
0.5 ↑ Straight Continue onto Craigflower Rd 26.0
3.3 → Right Turn right onto Admirals Rd 29.4
1.8 ↑ Straight Cross Trans-Canada Hwy 31.1
0.0 → Right Turn right onto Galloping Goose Trail 31.2
2.0 ↑ Straight Curve slight left onto Lochside Trail 33.2
1.1 ↑ Straight Cross Saanich Rd & continue on Lochside Trail 34.3
0.7 ↑ Straight Cross Quadra St & continue on Lochside Trail 34.9
0.3 ← Left Cross McKenzie Ave & continue north on Borden St 35.3
0.2 → Right Turn right onto Cedar Hill Cross Rd 35.4
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Lochside Trail 35.5
0.5 ↑ Generic End of ride @ Blenkinsop Connector 36.0


